| 20-50 REAR DISCHARGE DECK |

Jockey Plate Assy
&3

T

a— 17
&— 35
Central Platform Assy

'DRWG No:T1340407
ISSUE: 07

SECTION 11




PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 37 | 50" Deck Centre Scalp Wheel Flat Plate 307022700
1 | 50" IBS Deck Shell A & D Series 321001301 38 | Long Deck Shaft Key — August 2001 098450100
2 | Washer M8 x 25 x 3mm Unplated 089418600 40 | Bolt 5/16" UNF x 3" 01832300
293 | Washer 516" UNF T3 08819500 41 | Rivet 4.8 x 16mm Alloy Pop 1031-4816 12860100
3 | Nyloc Nut 5/16" UNF 04827500 42 | Belt BB135 22950200
4 | Front Deck Hanging Bracket 302005000 43 | Belt BS6 22940100
5 | Spacer 20/50 301043000 44 | Deck Pan Tab Washer 27111200
6 | 2050 Rear Discharge Deck Plastic Cover 148005000 45 | 50" Rear Discharge Deck Belt Guard 327014300
7 | 50" IBS Mulcher Deck Universal Bracket RH 307186700 46 | 20/50 Deck Bracket 301057300
8 | 50" IBS Mulcher Deck Universal Bracket LH 307186600 47 | Deck Spacer Plate 301058800
9 | 50" Deck Rubber Flap 148004900 48 | Decal 50" IBS Deck May 01 358010101
10 | 50" Deck Rubber Fixing SUip 301050900 49 _| 2050 IBS Deck Deflector Plate 98 301050600
11205050 Dok spc o KA LT L — o
12 | 20/50 50" Deck Platform 301050800
13 | 50" Deck Bearing Housing 405005000 52 | Washer 3/8" T3 Z/P 088201002
14 | Steel Deck Pulley 20869500 53 | Rue Clip bl
15 | Deck Drive Pulley c'w 31328301 big spacer 20870200 54 | 20/50Deck Bracket SO
17 | Dome Washer 1.3/4" 0.d x 3/8" i.d 1/8" dome 08819900
18 | Bolt 38" UNF x 3/4" HT 02874500
19 | 20/50 Deck Tension Pulley Bracket 327021600
19a | Steel Deck Pulley c/w Bearing) 20869600
19b | Spacer Jockey Wheel 18831600
19c | Rider Deck Hanging Pivot - Front 18321000
20 | Spacer Jockey Wheel 18831600
21 | Sweeper Jockey Cap 31351100
22 | Bolt M8 x 15 Briggs 01864800
23 | Deck Bearing Housing, Short Shaft 40503604
24 | Short Shaft Bearing Housing 40503704 :
3 | Dodkidlr Polley Spaer 18300420 50'(127cm) BEAR DISCHARGE DECK
27 | Scuff Wheel Hub 31337600 DRIVE BELT PATH
28 | Anti-Scalp Wheel 19905500
28a | Anti — Scalp Wheel '2" Bore 149495800
29 | Bolt 516" UNF x 2 %" HT ZP 01821200
30 | Bolt 516" UNF x 1.1/4” 02820600
31 | Blade 19" Right Hand New 99 A2050 Deck 169381300
32 | Blade 19" Left hand New 99 A2050 Deck 169381400
33 | 17.5" Right hand Blade 3 Hole 16929000
34 | 42" Deck Tension Spring 02825300
35 | Bolt /8" UNFx 1 4" 02820000
36 | Bolt M8 x 20mm 02825900

DECEMEBER 2006




